

Fee Schedule as of 1st July 2024

We accept CASH & EFTPOS payments onsite

The Community Doctor Medical Centre is a Mixed-Billing practice, and fees may be applicable for consultations based on the criteria outlined below.

General Consultations – Weekday Appointments

- Bulk Billing available for eligible Concession Card holders and Children under 16 years of age
- GAP¹ Payment is \$32.95 after Medicare rebate is received.
- All consultations that take place in the carpark will be billed as a general consultation appointment.

General Consultations - Public Holiday/Weekend Appointments

- Bulk Billing available for eligible Concession Card holders and Children under 16 years of age
- GAP¹ Payment is \$42.95 after Medicare rebate is received.
- All consultations that take place in the carpark will be billed as a general consultation appointment.

Immunisations:

Influenza (Flu) Vaccination (For non-government funded patients)
\$19.95 GAP¹

Procedures:

All procedures incur a GAP payment as outlined below:

•	Full Body Skin Cancer Check with Mole Mapping	\$90.00 GAP ¹
•	Full Body Skin Cancer Check	\$70.00 GAP ¹
•	Biopsy Procedure	\$80.00 GAP ¹
•	Iron Infusion	\$125.00 GAP ¹
•	Electrocardiogram (ECG)	\$30.00 GAP ¹
•	Dressings	\$30.00 GAP ¹
•	Cryo	\$25.00 GAP ¹
•	Implanon Removal & Insertion	\$90.00 GAP ¹
•	Implanon Removal	\$70.00 GAP ¹
•	Implanon Insertion	\$70.00 GAP ¹
•	Ear Irrigation/Cleaning (per ear)	\$55.00 GAP ¹

NON-ATTENDANCE FEE POLICY: Your appointment time is reserved for you. If you wish to change or cancel your appointment, we require you to notify us prior to your appointment time, otherwise a cancellation fee will be charged to you. Patients who do not attend their appointment will incur a cancellation fee of \$29.95.

If you have any concerns or questions regarding our fees, please do not hesitate to contact our helpful staff on 03 7068 5808 or via email reception@tcdoctor.com.au

¹1. GAP payment refers to the out of pocket cost to the patient, which is the difference between the practice's private consultation fee and your Medicare rebate. Please note patients without a valid Medicare card will have to pay the full private consultation fee

²2. Bulk Billing services covered includes standard consultations. Consumables & procedures are not covered under this service and will incur a GAP payment.